

ORDER

OD – 3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/741/2024

LINDSAY SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 8/1 KOLKATA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date: 24th February, 2026.

Appearance:-

*Mr. Rites Goel, Adv.
...for petitioner.*

*Mr. Prithu Dudhuria, Adv.
...for respondent.*

The Court:- This matter is appearing under the heading 'Extension of Interim Order' upon being mentioned therefor. Heard learned Advocate appearing for the respective parties.

Affidavit-in-reply filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record. Copy thereof has been served upon the learned Advocate for the respondent revenue authorities in Court today.

The subsisting interim order shall stand extended till the end of April, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

List this matter for hearing in the monthly list of March, 2026.

[OM NARAYAN RAI, J.]